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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:34:44PM

Assembly District 30

 3,499 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 95 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 53 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 333 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,980 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,980 

 2,937 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 378 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (REPUBLICAN)

 36 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (CONSERVATIVE)

 155 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 35 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,544 

Unrecorded  436 

Assembly District 36

 15,797 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 456 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 264 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,535 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,052 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,052 

 13,032 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,932 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (REPUBLICAN)

 155 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (CONSERVATIVE)

 765 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 156 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 BECKY MANSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R. BOWIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK A. HIGHTOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE EMERTZIADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,055 

Unrecorded  1,997 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:34:44PM

Assembly District 37

 10,997 PUBLIC COUNTER

 18 EMERGENCY

 286 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 75 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,511 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,887 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,887 

 10,124 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 866 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (REPUBLICAN)

 87 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (CONSERVATIVE)

 308 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 86 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BARBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLF G. SANCHEZ II (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,483 

Unrecorded  1,404 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:34:44PM

Total for Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District) - Queens County

 30,293 PUBLIC COUNTER

 18 EMERGENCY

 837 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 392 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,379 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,919 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,919 

 26,093 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,176 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (REPUBLICAN)

 278 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,228 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WORKING FAMILIES)

 277 CHRISTOPHER R. WIGHT (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 BECKY MANSELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R. BOWIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK A. HIGHTOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE EMERTZIADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BARBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLF G. SANCHEZ II (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,082 

Unrecorded  3,837 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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